

APPLICATION RELEASE

I, _______ have read the Cool Kids Committee, Inc. rules and regulations that govern the Blue Diamonds steppers. As a representative of my community, I understand and agree to abide by them if selected as a Blue Diamond for the 2020/2021 season. I further understand that this is an extracurricular activity and that attendance at all practices, games, special functions is a requirement of the elected steppers.

Signature of Applicant: _____

Date: _____

PARENTAL RELEASE

I, ________have read and fully understand the Cool Kids Committee, Inc., and the rules and regulations which will govern my daughter if she is chosen to represent Cool Kids Committee, Inc. as a Blue Diamond stepper. I further understand that this an extracurricular activity and that attendance at all practices, game, special functions is a requirement of the elected Blue Diamond.

I hereby give consent to my daughter,______, to tryout for step and recognize her responsibilities and requirements as a leader of her community. I understand that, if chosen, my daughter will be required to pay for uniforms, shoes, etc. Further, I understand that personal insurance must cover my daughter. By signing this agreement, I am also releasing Cool Kids Committee, Inc. and Coaches, chaperones, and all responsibility for my child, including personal injury or damage, Covid 19 that may occur due to any unforeseen incidents. I give permission for my child to receive medical attention in the event that I cannot be present or reached for any reason.

Signature of Parent/Legal Guardian: _____

Date: _____

